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TABLE K9. —Snowmu Dlwuwuuon OF Rmmvms RLVLNUL TO SECONDARY Souoons FOH THE Ymm 1918.

Provincial District.

Revenue received.

! £
Auckland 01,605
Taranaki L vy
Wellington S 2,006
|
|
Hawke’s Bay.. i 1,647
|
Marlborough .. C 118
Nelson 385
Westland 440
Otago 1,020
Total 8,312

TABLE Klo.

Hehool,

New Plymouth Boys’ High School

New Plymouth Girls’ H15h School

Wanganui Girls’ College
(wl%bolll(‘ High School
Napicer Boys’ High School
Napier Girls’ High School
Wellington Girls’ College
Nelson Boys’ College
Nelson Girls’ College .
Christchurch Girls’ High School
Ashburton High School .
"Timaru Boys’ High School
Waitaki Boys” High School

Totals
Christ’s College, Christehurch
Grand Totals ..

Naune.

* Whangarei High School

*Auckland Grammar School

~LowEr DEPARTMENTS

s. d.
8 6
9 1
37
G 4
7 6
15 6
4 9
[
15 6

Distribution of Revenue.

Secondary Schools receiving Payments.

Amount pmd
to ea.ch bchool

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys’ and Girls’ Grammar ‘Schools ..
Thames High School .. .
Hamilton High School ..
New Plymouth High Schools
Wellington Boys’ College
Wellington Girls’ College
Wanganui Girls’ College ..
Palmerston North High School
Gisborne High School .
Napier High Schools
Dannevirke High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson Colleges ..
Greymouth High School
Hokivika High School
Waitaki High Schools .
Otago Boys’ and Girls’ Hwh Schools’
Southland Boys’ and Girls’ High Schools
Gore High School ..

Total

£ B
142 17
1,154 5
118
194
999
619
698
322
425
569
774
303
118
385
225
214
212
451 17
260 2
95 17

[=7]
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15
16
8
3

[o SN N3

8,312 15 6
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TABLE K11 ~—List or SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED

OR ENDOWED.

* Auckland Girls’ Grammar School

*Hamilton High Sohool
*Thames High School .
*New Plymouth High School
*Wanganui Girls’ College
Wanganui Collegiate School

* Palmerston North High Sehool

Woellington College and Girls' High bchool

*Dannevirke Righ School
*Napier High Schools ..
*Gisborne High School .
*Marlborough High Sch(,ol
*Nelson College

.o

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School .

*Rangiora High School -
t+Christchurch Boys’ High School
t+Christchurch Girls’ High School

Christ’s College Grammar School

Akaroa High School ..
* Ashburton High School
*Timaru High School ..
Waimate High School .
*Waitaki High Sohools

*Otago Boys’ and Girls’ ngh Schools

*Gore High School

*Southland Boys’ and Girls’ ngh Schools

Act of Incorporation |
or Instxtutlon '

l1878 No.
1899, No.

' 1906, No.

\ 1878, No.
1889, No.

1878, No.

i [Nil]

| 1904, No.
1887, No. 17, Local.
1904, No.
1882, No. 11, Local.
1885, No.
1899, No. 27, Looal.
1858, No.

No. 15,
1888, No.
1883, No.
1881, No.
1878, No.

[Nil]

1855

1908, No.

Canterbury Ordinance,

1881, No. 16, Local ..
1878, No. 49, Local.
1878, No. 26, Local.
1883, No. 19, Local ..
1878, No. 18, Local.
1877, No. 52, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88.
1877, No. 82, Local.

Remarks,
I

T
I

63, Local ..

Act may be repealed by Gaze
Act of 1885, No. 30.
11, Local.
18, Local.
52, section 94.
54, Local.
2, Local.
42, Local.
.. lindowment, Reg. I, fol. 52.
1866, p. 9.
20, section 88.

20, section 88.
8, Local.

38, and 1882,
Local.

21, Locak ..
7, Local

15, Liocal.
30, Local ..

Not in operation,
Not in operation.

Under management of Canterb
Under management of Can

Not in operation.

Not in operation.

° 3 Roll ! Clagsification nccording to Standards. as*;E Number of
P RE Nulnbcr, e [ e & | Teachers
£z | 1918 l égm on Staff.
o | Class . . o v - . Tots E’B :
i «12 Joys ’Girls. p| 81| 82083 | 8.4 8.5 | 86, |Totals ;5% M
N | &M
\ | |
oy e7 L, | 5] 9| 8| 14| 30| 21| 87 37| 1| 2
20 |25 5 2 4 7 7 .. 25 G 1
28 - 33 3 2 10 ] 13 .. 33 13 . !
78 b6 | 21 .. .. 16 20 23 18 77 52 | .. 2
44 .. 1 4 8 (] 19 12 50 17 20 ..
50 .1 58 .. . 3 3 10 22 20 58 12 .. 2
89 sl 1 [ 8 5 7 22 6| 16| 75 0] .. 4
28 0 32 .. I .. 2 5 10 15 32 9 1] ..
26 . ’30 \ 5 4 10 11 .. 30 5, . 1
I R T O R 51 5 16| 26| .. |. 1
w20 .| 50 1 30 .00 3] 20 6| 20 7. 1
44 1 49 ?. 2 7 7 8 6 9 10 49 270, 2
46 1 54 e e 1 5 7 16 25 54 52 i. 2
531 1318 268 18 ‘ 30 41 75 ‘120 173 | 159 | 616 247\ 4 19
42 | 49 . | 1! 61 19| 2 4 13 [ 2| 1
573 |397 1268 | 18 ; 3L 41| 81| 139 | 196 | 159 | 665 | 260! 6] 20
I | |

tte notice under

See also D.-16,

ury College.
terbury College,

TEndowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
department of Christ’s College, Canterbury.

* iwor seheme of control see Gagette No. 83, 1915,

| For scheine of conttol see Gazette No. 61 1916,
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