TABLE K9.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1918.

Provincial District.			Revenue received.			Distribution of Revenue.						
						Secondary Schools receiving Payments.	Amount paid to each School.					
Auckland	••		••	£ 1,605	s. 8	d. 6	Whangarei High School	£ s. 142 17 1,154 5 1				
Taranaki Wellington	••			2,096 999	9 3	1 7	Hamilton High School New Plymouth High Schools Wellington Boys' College	194 5 999 9 649 16 698 0				
Hawke's Bay	7			1,647	6	4	Wellington Girls' College Wanganui Girls' College Palmerston North High School Gisborne High School Napier High Schools	322 16 425 10 569 19 774 4 1				
Marlborough Nelson	٠	••		118 385		6	Dannevirke High School Marlborough High School	303 2 118 7 385 15				
Westland Otago			••	440 1,020	4	9	Greymouth High School Hokitika High School Waitaki High Schools	225 16 214 8 212 3				
-				: !			Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools Gore High School	451 17 260 2 95 17				
Tota	ıl			8,312	15	6	Total	8,312 15				

TABLE K10.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools, 1918.—Average Attendance, Roll, Classification, Boarders, and Staff.

	nce,	Roll Number, 1918. Boys Girls.		Classification according to Standards.								t of s at ostel.	Number of Teachers	
School.	Average Attendance, 1918.			Class P.	S. 1.	S. 2.	S. 3.	S. 4.	S. 5.	S. 6.	Totals	Number of Boarders at School Hostel.	on Staff.	
New Plymouth Boys' High School New Plymouth Girls' High School	79 20	87	25		5 5	9 2	8 4	14 7	30	21	87 25	37 6	1	2
Wanganui Girls' College	28		33		3	$\tilde{2}$	10	5	13	• •	33	13		1
Gisborne High School	71	56	21	::			16	20	23	18	77	52	••	5
Napier Boys' High School	44	50			i	4	8	6	19	12	50	17	2	١
Napier Girls' High School	50		58		l	3	3	10	22	20	58	12		2
Wellington Girls' College	59		75	11	8	5	7	22	6	16	75	10		4
Nelson Boys' College	28	32					2	5	10	15	32	9	1	
Nelson Girls' College	26		30			5	4.	10	11		30	5	'	1
Christchurch Girls' High School	21		26					5	5	16	26			1
Ashburton High School	15	20		5	1	3		3	2	6	20	7		1
Timaru Boys' High School	44	49		2	7	7	8	- 6	9	10	49	27		2
Waitaki Boys' High School	46	54			• • •	1	5	7	16	25	54	52		2
Totals	531	348	268	18	30	41	75	120	173	159	616	247	4	19
Christ's College, Christehurch	42	49			1		6	19	23		49	13	2	1
Grand Totals	573	397	268	18	31	41	81	139	196	159	665	260	6	20

TABLE K11.—LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

IMPERIAL CONTRACTOR	I SECONDARI SCHOOLS	NCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.
Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.
*Whangarei High School	1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.
*Auckland Grammar School	1899, No. 11, Local.	,
*Auckland Girls' Grammar School	1906, No. 18, Local.	
*Hamilton High School	1908, No. 52, section 94.	
*Thames High School	1878, No. 54, Local.	
*New Plymouth High School	1889, No. 2, Local.	
	1878, No. 42, Local.	
Wanganui Collegiate School	[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16, 1866, p. 9.
*Palmerston North High School	1904, No. 20, section 88.	•
Wellington College and Girls' High School	1887, No. 17, Local.	
*Dannevirke High School	1004 3T 00 11 00	
*Napier High Schools	1882, No. 11, Local.	
*Gisborne High School	1885, No. 8, Local.	
*Marlborough High School	1899, No. 27, Local.	
*Nelson College	1858, No. 38, and 1882,	
•	No. 15, Local.	
Greymouth High School	1883, No. 21, Local	Not in operation.
Hokitika High School	1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation.
*Rangiora High School	1881, No. 15, Local.	•
†Christchurch Boys' High School	1878, No. 30, Local	Under management of Canterbury College.
†Christehurch Girls' High School	[Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College, Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance,	
Alama Wigh Cahool	1855 1881, No. 16, Local	Not in appretion
Akaroa High School		Not in operation.
*Ashburton High School	1878, No. 49, Local.	
*Timaru High School	1878, No. 26, Local.	Not in an anti-
Waimate High School	1883, No. 19, Local	Not in operation.
*Waitaki High Schools	1878, No. 18, Local.	
*Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 52, Local.	
*Gore High School	1904, No. 20, section 88	
*Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 82, Local.	